

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No.348 of 2025

.....
Murari Mohan Thakur, S/o Mangal Thakur

----- **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Another

----- **O.P.(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rinku Bhakat, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Achyut Keshav, AAG-V

.....

02 / 07.03.2025: No one appears on behalf of the petitioner, however, four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to comply the order dated 18.11.2024 passed in W.P.(S) No.4668 of 2024.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

R.S.