

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.348 of 2025

Murari Mohan Thakur.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

... .. **Opp. Parties**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. Rinku Bhagat, Advocate

For the Respondent(s): Mr. Baibhaw Gahlaut, AC to AAG-V

03/ 12.12.2025

In spite of several opportunities given, the order dated 18.11.2024 passed in W.P.(S) No.4668 of 2024, has not been complied with.

2. Since the order has not yet been complied with, opposite party No.2 is directed to remain personally present on 15.01.2026, to answer as to why not charge be framed against him for non-compliance of the Court's order.

3. Let a copy of this order be immediately communicated to the Chief Secretary, Government of Jharkhand, who in turn will communicate the same to opposite party No.2.

4. Further, a copy of this order be also handed to learned counsel representing the State, today in Court, who will also communicate the same to opposite party No.2.

5. This communication will be treated as a notice to opposite party No.2.

6. List this case on 15.01.2026.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)