

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt (Civil) Case No. 289 of 2025
(Raghunath Mahto Vs. State of Jharkhand and Anr.)

With

Contempt (Civil) Case No. 292 of 2025
(Viliyam Tirkey Vs. State of Jharkhand and ors.)

With

Contempt (Civil) Case No. 348 of 2025
(Murari Mohan Thakur Vs. State of Jharkhand and Anr.)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner(s): Ms. Rinku Bhakat, Advocate.
For the State Mr. Ashutosh Anand, AAG-III
Mr. Shubham Gautam, AC to AAG-V

06/15.01.2026: Opposite party No. 2 is present in Court.

It has been submitted that the reasoned order has already been passed in these cases. It has also been submitted that out of five persons, four have been found fit to be regularized, though the order or regularization has not yet been passed.

Opposite party No. 2, who appears in person, submits that the matter has been sent to the Finance Department and thereafter, the matter will be sent to the Cabinet, which will take some more time.

Considering the aforesaid submission, list these cases after four weeks.

Personal appearance of opposite party 2 is dispensed with for the present.

15th January, 2026
Anu/-Cp2.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)