

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.289 of 2025

Raghunath Mahto.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

... .. **Opp. Parties**

WITH

Cont. Case (Civil) No.288 of 2025

WITH

Cont. Case (Civil) No.292 of 2025

WITH

Cont. Case (Civil) No.348 of 2025

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. Rinku Bhagat, Advocate

For the Respondent(s): Mr. Ashutosh Anand, AAG
Mr. Baibhaw Gahlaut, AC to AAG
Ms. Rishi Bharti, AC to AAG-III

08/ 20.03.2026

List this case on 17th April, 2026, at the request of learned
AAG, to ensure that the order dated 18.11.2024 passed in W.P.(S)
Nos.4646 of 2024, 4596 of 2024, 4597 of 2024 and 4668 of 2024,
will be complied with by that date.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

20th March, 2026
Prashant.