

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (civil) No. 289 of 2025

With

Cont. Case (civil) No. 288 of 2025

With

Cont. Case (civil) No. 292 of 2025

With

Cont. Case (civil) No. 348 of 2025

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mrs. Rinku Bhagat, Adv

For the Opposite Party (s) : Mr. Sahbaj Akhtar, A.C. to AAG-III

.....

10/ 16.06.2026

Pursuant to the last order, the opposite parties are present in person. It has been informed by the Deputy Commissioner that the file was sent to the Cabinet twice after clarifying the quarries raised by the cabinet, and that hopefully within 2 weeks the order shall be complied in its true letter and spirit.

2. Accordingly, acceding to the request for adjournment, list this case on 07.07.2026.

3. The personal appearance of the concerned opposite parties is dispensed with for the time being.

(Deepak Roshan, J)

16.06.2026

Amardeep/

Uploaded on
25.06.2026